2000-06-08 15:14:32

Cook County Recorder

25.50

DEED IN TRUST

The GRANTOR, NORMAN K. PLUMMER, married to MARIA ISHU, of 242 S. Princeton Ave., in the Village of Arlington Heights, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby CONVEYS and QUIT CLAIMS to NORMAN K. PLUMMER of 242 S. Princeton Ave., Arlington Heights, IL, as trustee of the NORMAN K. PLUMMER DECLARATION



OF TRUST dated Jun. 6, 2000, and to any and all successors as Trustee appointed under said Trust Agreement, or who may be legally appointed, the following described real estate: (See reverse side for legal description.)

Permanent Index Number (PCV):

03-31-110-017

Address of Real Estate:

242 S. Princeton Ave., Arlington Heights, IL 60005

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said real estate and appurtenances thereto upon the trusts set forth in said Trust Agreement and for the following uses:

- 1. The Trustee (or Trustees, as the case may be), is invested with the following powers: (a) to manage, improve, divide or subdivide the trust property, or any part thereof, (b) To sell on any terms, grant options to purchase, contract to sell, to convey with or without consideration, to convey to a successor or successors in trust, any or all of the title and estate of the trust, and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all the powers vested in the Trustee. (c) To mortgage, encumber or otherwise transfer the trust property, or any interest therein, as security for advances or loans. (d) To dedicate parks, street, highways or alleys, and to vacate any portion of the premises. (e) To lease and enter into leases for the whole or part of the premises, from time to time, but any such leasehold or renewal shall not exceed a single term of 199 years, and to renew, extend or modify any existing lease.
- 2. Any party dealing with the Trustee with regard to the trust property, whether by contract, sale, mortgage, lease or otherwise, shall not be required to see to the application of the purchase money, Ic an proceeds, rental or other consideration given, nor shall be required to see that the terms of the trust have been complied with, or to inquire into the powers and authority of the Trustee, and the execution of every contract, option deal, mortgage or other instrument dealing with the trust property, shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying upon or claiming under such conveyance or other instrument, that at the time of the execution and delivery of any of the aforesaid instruments, the Trust Agreement above described was in full force and effect; that said instrument so executed was pursuant to and in accordance with the authority granted the Trustee, and is binding upon the beneficiary or beneficiaries under said Trust Agreement; and if said instrument is executed by a successor or successors in trust, that he or they were duly appointed and are fully invested with the title, estate, rights, powers and duties of the preceding Trustee.
- 3. The interest of each and every beneficiary under said Trust Agreement and hereunder, and of all persons claiming under any of the beneficiaries, shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or other disposition of the trust property, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property only, and the beneficiary or beneficiaries of the trust shall not have any title or interest therein, legal or equitable, except as stated.

All of the covenants, conditions, powers, rights and duties vested hereby, in the respective parties, shall inure to and be binding upon their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

If the title to any of the above real estate now is or hereafter shall be registered, the Registrar of Titles is directed not to register or note in the Certificate of Title, duplicate thereof, or memorial, the words "in trust" or upon condition", or "with limitation", or words of similar import, in compliance with the statute of the State of Illinois in such case made and provided.

UNOFFICIAL COPY₀₀₄₁₈₃₂₉

The Grantor hereby waives and releases any and all right and benefit under and by virtue of the Statutes of the State of Illinois providing for the exemption of homestead from sale or execution or otherwise.

1 1			DATED this	<u>@</u> day of	uue	. 2000	
Namo	WK Dennin		w.	11	<u> </u>	,	
NORMAN K	L. PLUMMER		MARIA ISHI	J, who is signing			
		•		e homestead rights	s.		
State of Illing	ois, County of Cook SS.	I, the undersigne	ed, a Notary Pul	olic in and for said	County, in the	e State aforesaid.	
OFFIC	IAL SEAL }	DO HEKEBY C	ERTIFY that N	ORMAN K. PLU	MMER, mar	ried to MARIA ISHII	
DONAL	DASMITH {	subscribed to the	toregoing inst	rument, appeared h	before me this	ons whose names are day in person, and	
P NOTARY PUBLI	C, STATE OF ILL NUIS	acknowledged th	iat they signed,	sealed and deliver	ed the said ins	trument as their free and	
voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.							
Given under my hand and accident							
		day of	1000	, 2000.	•		
Commission	expires Januay 8	1.201_1	Notan	Dublio Public			
Notary Public							
This instrument was prepared by: Donald A. Smith, Eq., Suite 800, Golf Mill Professional Building, Niles, IL, 60714							
		170					
LEGAL DESCRIPTION							
LOT	152 IN UNIT "C" IN REUT	ER'S WESTGATE	SUBLIVISIO	N #2, A SUBDIVI	SION IN THE	E WEST ½ OF SECTION	
51, 1	OWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RAI UMENT 17224709 IN COO	NGE 11, ACCORD	ING TO TIF	PLAT THEREOF	RECORDED.	JUNE 4, 1958 AS	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, (G15).	4			
ËΣ	ampt under provisions of			Clory			
	ragraph, Section eal Estate Transfer Tax Act	} ,		0			
(Jun 6 2000).	MARCH		4			
<u>n:</u>	led Attorn	ey for C			0,		
		remen			$O_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{G}}}$		
				Send subsequ	uent tax bills	s to:	
Mail To	Donald A. Smith, Esq.			Mr. Norman K.	Plummer		
	Suite 800	ildina		242 S. Princeton	n Ave.		
	Golf Mill Professional Bu Niles, IL 60714	nang		Arlington Heigl	hts, IL 60005		

Recorder's Office Box No. ____

OR

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated Jun 6.20 00	Signature:	DAJA. M
0		Grantor or agent
Subscribed and sworn to		
before me this 6 XX day		
of here . 2000.		
0 / / 8 00-6		y navarawwy,
Notary Public	3 OFFICI	AL SEAL }
	> DERORA	H B DEXTER {
4	3 NOTARY PUBLI	IC, STATE OF ILLINOIS &
,	MA COMMISSI	WANDANANANANA SA

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated Trub . 20 vo Signature: On 19- A Grantee or agent

Subscribed and sworm to

before me this 6 th day

of give . 2000

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
DEBORAH B DEXTER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/25/01